
Construction of Boundary Wall LHMC Residential, New Delhi  Volume I NIT & PQ 

 
 

 

Tender No. HSCC/168 B/PM/LHMC/BOUNDARY WALL/2016  2 

LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITAL S, 
Shaheed Bhagat Singh Marg, New Delhi  

 
NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER  (Detailed -  NIT) 

 
TENDER NO.: HSCC/168 B/PM/LHMC/BOUNDARY WALL/2016                      Dated: 22.02.2016     
                                                      
Online item rate bids are invited by Director, Lady Hardinge Medical College & 
Associated Hospitals, New Delhi, through HSCC (I) Ltd. through e-tendering from 
eligible contractors/firms for the following works:  

Name & description  of work  Estimate
d cost  
(Rs.) 

Complet
ion 
period 
of work 
(months
) 

Date of Issue 
of Tender 
documents 

Last date of 
submission 
of Bids 

Bid 
Security 
amount  
(in Rs.) 

Tender for Construction of boundary 
wall for newly constructed Resident 
doctors (RMO) Quarters under phase-
1 for Redevelopment works at Lady 
Hardinge Medical College & 
Associated Hospitals, New Delhi 

50.00 
Lakhs   
 

4 
calendar 
months 

From 1000 
hrs on 
22.02.2016 till 
1300 hrs on 
14.03.2016 

14.03.2016 
upto 15:00  
hrs 
Opening at 
15.30 hrs. 

  
1,00,000/- 

 
The bidder would be required to register at HSCC e-tender portal 
http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC . The bid document is available online from 
22.02.2016. For submission of the bids, the bidder is required to have Digital Signature 
Certificate (DSC) from one of the authorized Certifying Authorities. The bidders are 
required to submit (a) Original non refundable Demand Draft of Rs.5,000/- (Rs. Five 
thousand only) as cost of bid, in favour of “ HSCC (India) Ltd.“ payable at Noida/Delhi (b) 
Original bid security in approved form Vol. I of Tender with the office of “Chief General 
Manager (PG-II), HSCC (India) Ltd., Plot no. E-6(A), Sector-1, Noida (U.P.) Pin-201301”, 
before date and time fixed for opening of bid either by registered post or by hand failing 
which the bid will be declared non-responsive.   
 
The documents to be uploaded online are listed at Annexure I . 
  
Complete set of Tender Documents comprising of Volumes- I, II, III, IV & V has been 
made available at e-tender portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC 
www.eprocure.gov.in & www.cpp.nic.in Interested applicant contractors/firms may like to 
attend the pre bid meeting which will be held at 11:00 hrs . on 26.02.2016 at Corporate 
office of HSCC (India) Ltd., Plot no. E-6(A), Sector-1, Noida (U.P.) Pin – 201301. 
 
LHMC/HSCC reserves the right to accept or reject any application without assigning any 
reason or incurring any liability whatsoever. 
 
Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC e-tender portal 
http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC and http://www.hsccltd.co.in as 
corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on this portal only and separate 
advertisement will not be made for this. 

Director, 
Lady Hardinge Medical College & Associated Hospitals, 

New Delhi 


